APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
 OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

a. Unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Enlarged Group

The following is the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Enlarged Group,
assuming the Acquisition has been completed on 31 March 2006. The unaudited pro forma
consolidated balance sheet is based on the audited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at
31 March 2006 as set out in appendix I and the audited balance sheet of Joy Kingdom as at 30
September 2006 as set out in appendix II to this Circular. Such information is adjusted to reflect
the effect of the Acquisition.

As the unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Enlarged Group has been
prepared for illustrative purpose only and because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of
the financial position of the Enlarged Group as at the date to which it is made up to or at any
future date.

Joy
The Kingdom

Group as at 30 Pro Forma Adjustments The
as at 31 September #1 #2 #3 #4 Enlarged

March 2006 2006 Sub-total (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Non-current assets
Property, plant, equipment

and land use rights 70,662 – 70,662 40,000 110,662
Intangible assets 287,898 – 287,898 287,898

358,560 – 358,560 398,560

Current assets
Inventories 14,767 – 14,767 14,767
Trade receivables 86,177 – 86,177 86,177
Prepayment, deposit and

other receivables 56,851 – 56,851 56,851
Amount due to minority

shareholders 8 – 8 8
Pledged bank deposits 7,262 – 7,262 7,262
Cash and cash equivalents 47,702 – 47,702 (10) 47,692

212,767 – 212,767 212,757

Total assets 571,327 – 571,327 611,317

105

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
 OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

a. Unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet of the Enlarged Group (continued)

Joy
The Kingdom

Group as at 30 Pro Forma Adjustments The
as at 31 September #1 #2 #3 #4 Enlarged

March 2006 2006 Sub-total (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Capital and reserves
attributable to the
Company’s equity
holders

Share capital 22,900 – 22,900 22,900
Reserves 257,761 (7) 257,754 3,474 (5) (578) 260,645

280,661 (7) 280,654 283,545

Minotity interests 220,107 – 220,107 9,869 5 (1,646) 228,335

500,768 (7) 500,761 511,880

Non-current liabilities
Deferred tax liabilities 102 – 102 102
Amount due to

Sea Ascent – – – 26,647 2,224 28,871

102 – 102 28,973

Current liabilities
Trade and bills payables 8,323 – 8,323 8,323
Accruals and other

payables 23,459 – 23,459 23,459
Interest-bearing bank

borrowing secured 4,630 – 4,630 4,630
Tax payables 1,641 – 1,641 1,641
Amount due to a director

of Joy Kingdom – 7 7 7
Amount due to

Sea Ascent – – – 40,000 (40,000) –
Amount due to a

minority shareholder 32,404 – 32,404 32,404

70,457 7 70,464 70,464

Total equity and liabilities 571,327 – 571,327 611,317

Net current assets/
(liabilities) 142,310 (7) 142,303 142,293

Total assets less current
liabilities 500,870 (7) 500,863 540,853

106

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
 OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

b. Unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of the Enlarged Group

The following is the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of the Enlarged
Group, assuming the Acquisition has been completed on 1 April 2005. The unaudited pro forma
consolidated income statement is based on the audited consolidated income statement of the Group
for the year ended 31 March 2006 as set out in appendix I and the audited income statement of Joy
Kingdom for the period from 15 May 2006 (date of incorporation) to 30 September 2006 as set out
in appendix II to this Circular. Such information is adjusted to reflect the effect of the Acquisition.

As the unaudited pro forma consolidated income statement of the Enlarged Group has been
prepared for illustrative purpose only and because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of
the results of the Enlarged Group for the year ended to which it is made up to or for any future
period.

Joy Kingdom
for the

period from
15 May 2006

(date of
The Group  incorporation)

for the year to 30 Pro Forma Adjustments The
ended 31 September #1 #2 #3 #4 Enlarged

March 2006 2006 Sub-total (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Turnover 178,265 – 178,265 178,265
Cost of sales (108,450) – (108,450) (108,450)

Gross profit 69,815 – 69,815 69,815
Other revenue 1,537 – 1,537 1,537
Other income 3,113 – 3,113 3,113
Discount on acquisition – – – 13,343 13,343
Selling and distribution expenses (14,890) – (14,890) (14,890)
Administrative expenses (36,076) (7) (36,083) (36,083)
Impairment loss on goodwill (5,171) – (5,171) (5,171)
Impairment loss on property,

plant, equipment and land
use rights (10,723) – (10,723) (10,723)

Profit/(Loss) from operations 7,605 (7) 7,598 20,941
Finance costs (908) – (908) (2,224) (3,132)

Profit/(Loss) before taxation 6,697 (7) 6,690 17,809
Taxation (2,510) – (2,510) (2,510)

Profit/(Loss) for the year 4,187 (7) 4,180 15,299

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the company 4,669 (7) 4,662 3,469 5 (578) 7,558
Minority interests (482) – (482) 9,874 (5) (1,646) 7,741

4,187 (7) 4,180 15,299

107

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
 OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

c. Unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement of the Enlarged Group

The following is the unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement of the Enlarged
Group, assuming that the Acquisition has been completed on 1 April 2005. The unaudited pro
forma consolidated cash flow statement is based on the audited consolidated cash flow statements
of the Group for the year ended 31 March 2006 as set out in appendix I and the audited cash flow
statement of Joy Kingdom for the period from 15 May 2006 (date of incorporation) to 30 September
2006 as set out in appendix II to this Circular. Such information is adjusted to reflect the effect of
the Acquisition.

As the unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement of the Enlarged Group has
been prepared for illustrative purpose only and because of its nature, it may not give a true picture
of the results of the Enlarged Group for the year ended to which it is made up to or for any future
period.

Joy Kingdom
for the

period from
15 May 2006

(date of
The Group incorporation)

for the year to 30 Pro Forma Adjustments The
ended 31 September #1  #2  #3 #4 Enlarged

March 2006 2006 Sub-total (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Profit/(loss) before taxation 6,697 (7) 6,690 13,343 (2,224) 17,809
Adjustments for
Depreciation 4,530 – 4,530 4,530
Amortisation of intangible assets 732 – 732 732
Impairment loss on goodwill 5,171 – 5,171 5,171
Amortisation of land use rights 561 – 561 561
Impairment loss on property, plant,

equipment and land use rights 10,723 – 10,723 10,723
Impairment loss on trade receivables 8,090 – 8,090 8,090
Reversal on impairment of trade

receivables (3,097) – (3,097) (3,097)
Written back of provision of

inventories (573) – (573) (573)
Loss on disposal pf property,

plant and equipment 45 – 45 45
Change in fair value of financial

asset through profit or loss 1,646 – 1,646 1,646
Interest income (1,001) – (1,001) (1,001)
Finance cost 908 – 908 908

Operating cash flows before
movements in working capital 34,432 (7) 34,425 45,544

Decrease in inventories 1,497 – 1,497 1,497
Increase in trade receivables (18,001) – (18,001) (18,001)
Increase in prepayment, deposits

and other receivables (6,479) – (6,479) (6,479)
Increase in trade and bills payables 1,004 – 1,004 1,004
Increase in accruals and other

payable 3,266 – 3,266 3,266
Increase in amount due to a

director of Joy Kingdom – 7 7 7
Increase in amount due to

Sea Ascent – – – 40,000 (13,353) 2,224 28,871

108

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
 OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

c. Unaudited pro forma consolidated cash flow statement of the Enlarged Group (continued)

Joy Kingdom
for the

 period from
15 May 2006

(date of
The Group incorporation)

for the year  to 30 Pro Forma Adjustments The
ended 31 September #1 #2 #3 #4 Enlarged

March 2006 2006 Sub-total (Note 1) (Note 2) (Note 3) (Note 4) Group
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Cash generated from operations 15,719 – 15,719 55,709
Interest received 1,001 – 1,001 1,001
Interest expense (908) – (908) (908)
Oversea taxes refunded 941 – 941 941

Cash generated from operating
activities 16,753 – 16,753 56,743

Cash flow from investing activities
Purchases of property, plant,

equipment and land use rights (1,158) – (1,158) (40,000) (41,158)
Purchase of intangible assets (29) – (29) (29)
Decrease in pledged bank deposits 4,942 – 4,942 4,942

Net cash generated from/(used in)
investing activities 3,755 – 3,755 (36,245)

Cash flow from financing activities
Decrease in trust receipt loans (923) – (923) (923)
Repayment of bank loans (31,904) – (31,904) (31,904)

Net cash used in financing activities (32,827) – (32,827) (32,827)

Net (decrease)/increase in cash
and cash equivalents (12,319) – (12,319) (10) (12,329)

Effect on foreign exchange rate 1,693 – 1,693 1,693
Cash and cash equivalent at the

beginning of the year 58,328 – 58,328 58,328

Cash and cash equivalent at the
end of the year 47,702 – 47,702 (10) 47,692

Analysis of the balances of cash
and cash equivalent

Bank balances and cash 47,702 – 47,702 (10) 47,692

109

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
 OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Notes to the unaudited pro forma financial information on the Enlarged Group

1. A cooperation agreement (“Cooperation Agreement”) was signed between Welly Surplus Development Limited
(“Welly Surplus”), an indirect subsidiary of the Company as the purchaser, and Sea Ascent Investment Limited
(“Sea Ascent”), as the vendor, that Sea Ascent shall procure Joy Kingdom to establish a wholly foreign owned
enterprise in the People’s Republic of China (“the PRC”) under the proposed name of 江蘇派樂施藥業有限公司
(Jiangsu Prevalence Pharmaceutical Limited) (“Jiangsu Prevalence”) and Sea Ascent shall advance a sum